

## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development Department- Shri. P.T. Joy, included in the Board of Directors of Kerala State Development Corporation for Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes Limited, Thrissur – Orders issued.

Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development (C) Department G.O.(Ms)No.4/2024/SCSTD Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 26-02-2024

Read 1)GO(Ms)No.28/2022/SCSTDDated:04-06-2022 2)G.O(Rt) No.208/2024/GAD dated 12-01-2024

## **ORDER**

The Board of Directors of Kerala State Development Corporation for Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes is reconstituted by including Shri. P.T. Joy, Additional Secretary, Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development Department in lieu of Shri. M Sasidharan, former Additional Secretary, Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development Department.

The Government Order read as I st paper stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Governor) Surya S. Gopinath K A S UNDER SECRETARY

To:

Managing Director, Kerala State Development Corporation for Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes Limited, Thrissur Sri P T JOY, Additional Secretary
All Members of the Board of Directors (through MD)
The Principal Accountant General (Audit / A&E ) Kerala
The Information Officer, (Web & New Media), I&PRD
Stock file/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer